

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 522

Sponsor: SENATOR MARTIN

Printer's No. 812

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 6 and 7, by striking out "in  
2 prisoner litigation, further providing for prisoner filing  
3 fees;"

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 11 and 12, by striking out "for  
5 collection of restitution and penalties,"

6 Amend Bill, page 1, line 20, by striking out "for duties of  
7 facilities housing sexual offenders,"

8 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 23 through 26, by striking out "in"  
9 in line 23, all of lines 24 and 25 and "further providing for  
10 definitions;" in line 26

11 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out "Criminal  
12 Justice" and inserting  
13 Corrections

14 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 30 through 32, by striking out all  
15 of said lines and inserting

16 Section 1. The definition of "board" in section 2151.1 of  
17 Title 42 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes is amended to  
18 read:

19 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 40 through 43; page 3, lines 1  
20 through 7; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and  
21 inserting

22 Section 2. Sections 2155(a)(1), 6307(a)(6.5), 8332.7, 8340,  
23 9727(a), (b)(1), (c) and (f)(3), 9764(e), (f), (h), (i) and (k),  
24 9777(d)(2), 9799.13(2), (3.1)(i)(C) and (3.2)(iii), 9799.16(d),

1 9799.19(b), (b.1)(2)(iv), (e.2)(2) and (f), 9799.20 introductory  
2 paragraph, 9799.24(c), (e)(4) and (g), 9799.29, 9799.30,  
3 9799.31, 9799.32(2), (7), (8) and (9), 9799.33, 9799.35(e) and  
4 9799.38 of Title 42 are amended to read:

5 Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out the bracket  
6 before "Corrections"

7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out "]" Criminal  
8 Justice"

9 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 11 through 19, by striking out all  
10 of said lines

11 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 25 through 30; page 5, lines 1  
12 through 9; by striking out all of said lines on said pages

13 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 7 through 30; pages 9 through 11,  
14 lines 1 through 30; page 12, lines 1 through 10; by striking out  
15 all of said lines on said pages

16 Amend Bill, page 12, lines 13 through 30; pages 13 through  
17 15, lines 1 through 30; page 16, lines 1 through 10; by striking  
18 out all of said lines on said pages and inserting

19 \* \* \*

20 Amend Bill, page 16, line 11, by striking out the bracket  
21 before "Corrections"

22 Amend Bill, page 16, lines 11 and 12, by striking out "]"  
23 Criminal Justice"

24 Amend Bill, page 16, line 13, by striking out the bracket  
25 before "Corrections"

26 Amend Bill, page 16, line 13, by striking out "]" Criminal  
27 Justice"

28 Amend Bill, page 16, line 14, by striking out the bracket  
29 before "Corrections"

1 Amend Bill, page 16, line 14, by striking out "] Criminal  
2 Justice"

3 Amend Bill, page 16, line 30; page 17, lines 1 through 12; by  
4 striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting  
5 \* \* \*

6 Amend Bill, page 17, line 14, by striking out the bracket  
7 before "Corrections"

8 Amend Bill, page 17, line 14, by striking out "] Criminal  
9 Justice"

10 Amend Bill, page 18, lines 12 through 21, by striking out all  
11 of said lines

12 Amend Bill, page 18, line 22, by striking out the bracket  
13 before "Corrections"

14 Amend Bill, page 18, lines 22 and 23, by striking out "]  
15 Criminal Justice"

16 Amend Bill, page 19, lines 10 through 30; page 20, lines 1  
17 through 8; by striking out all of said lines on said pages

18 Amend Bill, page 20, line 23, by striking out "Criminal  
19 Justice" and inserting  
20 Corrections

21 Amend Bill, page 27, line 11, by striking out the bracket  
22 before "Corrections"

23 Amend Bill, page 27, lines 11 and 12, by striking out "]  
24 Criminal Justice"

25 Amend Bill, page 27, line 23, by striking out the bracket  
26 before "Corrections"

27 Amend Bill, page 27, line 23, by striking out "] Criminal

1 Justice"

2 Amend Bill, page 28, line 1, by striking out "Criminal  
3 Justice" and inserting

4 Corrections

5 Amend Bill, page 28, lines 1 and 2, by striking out "Criminal  
6 Justice" and inserting

7 Corrections

8 Amend Bill, page 28, line 26, by striking out the bracket  
9 before "Corrections"

10 Amend Bill, page 28, line 26, by striking out "] Criminal  
11 Justice"

12 Amend Bill, page 29, line 15, by striking out the bracket  
13 before "Corrections"

14 Amend Bill, page 29, lines 15 and 16, by striking out "]  
15 Criminal Justice"

16 Amend Bill, page 30, line 17, by striking out "Criminal  
17 Justice" and inserting

18 Corrections

19 Amend Bill, page 30, line 22, by striking out the bracket  
20 before "Corrections"

21 Amend Bill, page 30, lines 22 and 23, by striking out "]  
22 Criminal Justice"

23 Amend Bill, page 31, line 7, by striking out "Criminal  
24 Justice" and inserting

25 Corrections

26 Amend Bill, page 31, line 12, by striking out "Criminal  
27 Justice" and inserting

28 Corrections

1 Amend Bill, page 31, line 22, by striking out "Criminal  
2 Justice" and inserting  
3 Corrections  
4 Amend Bill, page 31, line 27, by striking out "Criminal  
5 Justice" and inserting  
6 Corrections  
7 Amend Bill, page 32, lines 1 through 9, by striking out all  
8 of said lines  
9 Amend Bill, page 32, line 14, by striking out "Criminal  
10 Justice" and inserting  
11 Corrections  
12 Amend Bill, page 32, line 24, by striking out the bracket  
13 before "Corrections"  
14 Amend Bill, page 32, line 24, by striking out "] Criminal  
15 Justice"  
16 Amend Bill, page 33, line 1, by striking out the bracket  
17 before "Corrections"  
18 Amend Bill, page 33, line 1, by striking out "] Criminal  
19 Justice"  
20 Amend Bill, page 33, line 9, by striking out the bracket  
21 before "Corrections"  
22 Amend Bill, page 33, lines 9 and 10, by striking out "]  
23 Criminal Justice"  
24 Amend Bill, page 33, line 20, by striking out the bracket  
25 before "Corrections"  
26 Amend Bill, page 33, line 20, by striking out "] Criminal  
27 Justice"

1 Amend Bill, page 33, line 29, by striking out "definitions"  
2 and inserting  
3 definition

4 Amend Bill, page 33, lines 29 and 30, by striking out  
5 ""board," "department" and "secretary"" and inserting  
6 "board"

7 Amend Bill, page 33, line 30, by striking out "are" and  
8 inserting  
9 is

10 Amend Bill, page 34, lines 9 through 11, by striking out all  
11 of said lines

12 Amend Bill, page 34, lines 25 and 26, by striking out all of  
13 said lines

14 Amend Bill, page 35, lines 9 through 30; page 36, lines 1  
15 through 6; by striking out all of said lines on said pages

16 Amend Bill, page 36, line 7, by striking out "8" and  
17 inserting  
18 5

19 Amend Bill, page 40, line 4, by striking out "9" and  
20 inserting  
21 6

22 Amend Bill, page 41, line 23, by striking out "10" and  
23 inserting  
24 7

25 Amend Bill, page 41, lines 26 and 27, by striking out  
26 "PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL" in line 26 and all of line  
27 27 and inserting

28 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

29 Amend Bill, page 41, line 28, by striking out "11" and

1 inserting  
2 8  
3 Amend Bill, page 44, line 25, by striking out all of said  
4 line  
5 Amend Bill, page 44, line 26, by striking out "13" and  
6 inserting  
7 9  
8 Amend Bill, page 44, line 30, by striking out "14" and  
9 inserting  
10 10  
11 Amend Bill, page 50, line 26, by striking out "15" and  
12 inserting  
13 11  
14 Amend Bill, page 52, line 8, by striking out "16" and  
15 inserting  
16 12  
17 Amend Bill, page 52, line 25, by striking out "17" and  
18 inserting  
19 13  
20 Amend Bill, page 56, line 4, by striking out "18" and  
21 inserting  
22 14  
23 Amend Bill, page 60, line 14, by striking out "19" and  
24 inserting  
25 15  
26 Amend Bill, page 61, line 11, by striking out "20" and  
27 inserting  
28 16  
29 Amend Bill, page 92, line 24, by striking out "21" and  
30 inserting

1       17  
2       Amend Bill, page 97, line 1, by striking out "22" and  
3 inserting  
4       18  
5       Amend Bill, page 109, line 22, by striking out "23" and  
6 inserting  
7       19  
8       Amend Bill, page 109, line 30, by striking out "24" and  
9 inserting  
10       20  
11       Amend Bill, page 117, line 11, by striking out "25" and  
12 inserting  
13       21  
14       Amend Bill, page 117, line 15, by striking out "Criminal  
15 Justice" and inserting  
16                Corrections  
17       Amend Bill, page 117, line 17, by striking out "Criminal  
18 Justice" and inserting  
19                Corrections  
20       Amend Bill, page 117, line 29, by striking out "26" and  
21 inserting  
22       22  
23       Amend Bill, page 118, line 2, by striking out "27" and  
24 inserting  
25       23  
26       Amend Bill, page 118, line 10, by striking out "28" and  
27 inserting  
28       24  
29       Amend Bill, page 118, line 26, by striking out "29" and  
30 inserting  
31       25